or as identified by the management.  Foreseeable losses are accounted for as and when they are determined except

to the extent, they are expected to be recovered through claims presented or to be presented to the customer or in

arbitration.

In addition, prior year Financial Statements were prepared in accordance with Bangladesh Accounting Standards

(BASs) and Bangladesh Financial Reporting Standards (BFRSs). The management has made an assessment of the

difference between IFRS and BFRS (mainly IFRS-15 ‘Revenue from contract with Customers’ and IAS-18

‘Revenue’) and concluded that there are no differences that would impact any numerical amount and disclosures in

the financial statement. For better presentation, the management reconciled Statement of Profit or Loss and Other

Comprehensive Income as well as Statement of Financial Position of the company with the effect of IFRS-15 para

c(8) which is shown below:

Impact on the statements of Financial Position

As at June 30, 2019

 July 01, 2018 to June 30, 2019

As Reported

Adjustment (effect

on IFRS-15)

Amount with

adoption ofIFRS-15
Assets

PROSPECTUS | 179

Non-Current Assets 890,793,680 -   890,793,680
Current Assets
Trade and Other Receivables  186,702,573  362,386,018   549,088,591
Total Current Assets 639,358,263  362,386,018   1,001,744,281
Total Assets  1,530,151,943   362,386,018   1,892,537,961
Shareholder's Equity and Liabilities
Shareholder's Equity 1,287,477,371 -   1,287,477,371
Non-Current Liabilities  75,226,130  -   75,226,130
Current Liabilities

Current Liabilities  167,448,443 -  167,448,443

Unearned revenue  -  362,386,018   362,386,018
Total Current Liabilities  167,448,443  362,386,018   529,834,460
Total Shareholder's Equity and Liabilities 1,530,151,943   362,386,018   1,892,537,961

Impact on the statement of Profit or Loss and other comprehensive Income

For the year ended June 30, 2019

 July 01, 2018 to June 30, 2019

As Reported

Adjustment (effect

on IFRS-15)

Amount with

adoption ofIFRS-15
Revenue 631,432,785  -   631,432,785
Operating expenses  (27,685,973) -   (27,685,973)
Profit from Operation 168,086,097  -   168,086,097
Profit Before Income Tax 148,797,255  -   148,797,255

 Income Tax Expenses  (52,079,039) -   (52,079,039)
Profit after Income Tax 96,718,216  -   96,718,216
Total Comprehensive Income for the year 96,718,216 -   96,718,216

Impact on the statement of Cash Flows

For the year ended June 30, 2019

 July 01, 2018 to June 30, 2019

As Reported

Adjustment (effect

on IFRS-15)

Amount with

adoption of IFRS-15
Net Cash Generated from Operating Activities  284,960,041  -   284,960,041
Net cash Used to Investing Activities  (422,288,811) -   (422,288,811)
Net cash Generated from Financing Activities   140,943,028  -   140,943,028
Net Increase/(Decrease) Cash and Cash Equivalents 3,614,259  -   3,614,259

Cash and Cash Equivalents at the beginning of the year  14,688,600  -   14,688,600

Cash and Cash Equivalents at the end of the year 18,302,859  -   18,302,859

3.13 Other Income

Other income includes wastage sales and interest income on FDR. It is recognized as income as and when accrued.

  3.14 Finance Expenses

Financial expense comprises interest expense on term loan, overdraft, and bank charge. All financial expenses are